NSGEU Local 74 – TCRCE Proposal                                                                               Page: 5 

ARTICLE 12 - SICK LEAVE PROVISIONS 

12.2 (a) Employees shall earn sick leave credits at the rate of one and one half (1½)  

days per month of active service to a maximum sick leave accumulation of one 
hundred ninety-five (195) days two hundred and five (205) days for ten (10) 
and ten and a half (10.5) month employees and the equivalent to one year 
for 12 month employees. 

(b) Employees shall be allotted their full amount of days for the year in January and 

be permitted to use them any time during their regularly scheduled year.